

SHAROW PARISH COUNCIL Official Notice of a Parish Council Meeting

DATE:Monday 15th July 2024TIME:7.10pmLOCATION:Sharow Village Hall

To the members of the Council:

You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of Sharow Parish Council for the
purpose of transacting the following business:Signed:A.N. ReedNick Reed, Clerk to the CouncilDate:10th July 2024

- 24.11 Declarations of interest in agenda Items and requests for dispensations
- 24.11 Apologies to consider any apologies received and reasons for absence
- 24.12 Minutes of the Parish Council meeting held on 20th May 2024
- 24.13 Ongoing issues from minutes for updating (not covered elsewhere on the agenda)
 - **24.131** Dishforth Road / New Road development to receive any necessary updates from V&A Homes or other interested parties
 - **24.132** Highways to note the removal of the Dishforth Road chicane and consider any further representations to North Yorkshire Council Highways on this matter
 - 24.134 Half Moon pub to receive any relevant information, also noting item 24.18
 - 24.135 Parishes Forum to receive any relevant feedback from May's meeting
- 24.14 Questions/comments from members of the public / North Yorkshire Council member
- 24.15 Planning Applications and Decisions to include . Also to confirm the decision necessarily arrived at between meetings to have no objection to ZC24/01737/FUL for replacement garage and garden store at Garden House, Lower Sharow Hall.
- **24.16** Financial statement and approvals for payment to include Clerk (salary and expenses/training);
- 24.17 Half Moon valuation report noting that the recent pub night at the Village Hall raised over £1,000 towards the valuation report, to consider forwarding to the Half Moon Group the balance of costs, not more than £700, on the understanding that this sum will be repaid following similar fundraising events in the near future
- 24.18 Welcome sign following the members discretionary grant from North Yorkshire Council, to consider commissioning a "welcome to Sharow, please drive carefully" sign at a cost of £500
- 24.19 Caretaker tasks to consider any works to be undertaken by the parish caretaker beyond regular contracted maintenance.
 - Also, to confirm the adoption by the Parish Council of maintenance of the parish milestone and immediate surrounds
- 24.20 Correspondence

Clerk to the Parish Council: Nick Reed, 9 Little Market Place, Masham, North Yorkshire HG4 4DY Tel. 01765-689702 / 07939-136082 sharowparishcouncil@yahoo.co.uk / www.sharowparishcouncil.org